

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6318/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in WP No. 21225/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

THAKUR SUBE SINGH JI JAN KALYAN
SHIKSHA PRASAR SAMITI GWALIOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH NURSES REGISTRATION COUNCIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64883/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64884/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process is permitted.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)