

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6318/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in WP No.21225/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

THAKUR SUBE SINGH JI JAN KALYAN SHIKSHA PRASAR SAMITI GWALIOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH NURSES REGISTRATION COUNCIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64883/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64884/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.64883/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.64884/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR
Mr. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR
Mrs. Maitry Kakade, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Choudhary, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.02.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR